Technical Data
1794 FLEX I/O Terminal Base Units
Standard FLEX I/O Catalog Numbers 1794-TB2, 1794-TB3, 1794-TB3K, 1794-TB32, 1794-TB3G, 1794-TB3GK, 1794-
TB3T, 1794-TB3TK, 1794-TB3S, 1794-TB3SK, 1794-TB32S, 1794-TB3GS, 1794-TB3GSK, 1794-TB3TS, 1794-TB3TSK,
1794-TBN, 1794-TBNF, 1794-TBNK, 1794-TBKD, 1794-TB37DS, 1794-TB62DS
The letter K in the last position of the catalog number, before the series designation, indicates a conformal coated versions of standard modules and can be used with extended
temperature modules (modules ending in -XT).
FLEX I/O Accessories Catalog Numbers 1794-CE1, 1794-CE3, 1794-NM1, 1794-LBL, 1794-N2, 1794-CJC2

1794-TBNF
3
D-Shell Terminal Base 1794-TB37DS
1794-TB62DS
6
Accessories 1794-CE1
1794-CE3
1794-NM1
1794-LBL
1794-N2
1794-CJC2
7
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 1794-TD019A-EN-E - September 2013
1794 FLEX I/O Terminal Base Units
1794-TB2, 1794-TB3, 1794-TB3K, 1794-TB32, 1794-TB3G, 1794-TB3GK, 1794-TB3T, 1794-TB3TK, 1794-
TB3S, 1794-TB3SK, 1794-TB32S, 1794-TB3GS, 1794-TB3GSK, 1794-TB3TS, 1794-TB3TSK, 1794-TBN, 1794-
TBNF, 1794-TBNK, 1794-TBKD, 1794-TB37DS, 1794-TB62DS
FLEX I/O Terminal Base Units
Technical Specifications
Catalog Termination

Up to 125V AC/DC 10 A 2 A generic 2-wire version of the 1794-TB3.
1794-TB3
1794-TB3K(1)
(1) The letter K in the last position of the catalog number, before the series designation, indicates a conformal coated versions of standard modules and can be used with extended temperature modules
(modules ending in -XT)
16 I/O;
18 common terminals;
18 +V terminals
2,3 or 4 Primarily intended for use with input modules when
using 3-wire input proximity switches – can also be
used with output modules.
1794-TB3S
1794-TB3SK
Spring clamp A spring clamp version of the 1794-TB3 – provides
faster, simpler wire installation.
1794-TB32 Cage clamp 32 I/O;
8 common terminals;
8 +V terminals
Up to 31.2V DC A 32-point version of the 1794-TB3 to be used with
32-point digital modules and the 1794-IB16D module.

1794-TB3SK, 1794-TB3TK,1794-TB2, 1794-TB3, 1794-TB3K, 1794 -TB3S, 1794-TB3T, 1794-TB3TS:
V/COM Terminals: 125V DC/AC, 50/60 Hz, 10 A
1794-TB3GSK, 1794-TB3G, 1794-TB3GS, 1794-TB3GK, 1794-TB32, 1794-TB32S:
V/COM Terminals: 31.2V DC/AC, 50/60 Hz, 10 A
1794-TBN, 1794-TBNF, 1794-TBNK:
V/COM Terminals: 250V DC/AC, 50/60 Hz, 10 A
1794-TBKD only:
Terminal Block: 120V AC, 50/60 Hz, 10 A
Disconnecting Switch: 3 A, 20 mΩ
ATTENTION
A disconnecting switch does not shut off the current. Make or break a circuit only under no-load conditions.
Isolation voltage 1794-TBN, 1794-TBNF, 1794-TBNK:
Capable of 250V (continuous) maximum, Basic Insulation Type, Field Wiring Terminals to FLEXBUS, or the lesser of the installed module.
1794-TB3SK, 1794-TB3TK, 1794-TB3T, 1794-TB3TSK, 1794-TB2, 1794-TB3, 1794-TB3K, 1794 -TB3S, 1794-TB3TS:
Capable of 125V (continuous) maximum, Basic Insulation Type, Field Wiring Terminals to FLEXBUS, or the lesser of the installed module
1794-TB3G, 1794-TB3GS, 1794-TB3GK, 1794-TB3GSK, 1794-TB32, 1794 -TB32S:
Capable of 50V (continuous) maximum, Basic Insulation Type, Field Wiring Terminals to FLEXBUS, or the lesser of the installed module.
Tested at 2121V DC/60s, Field Wiring Terminals to FLEXBUS.
1794-TBKD:
220V DC/s, Field Wiring Terminals to Functional Ground.

Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5…95% noncondensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10…500 Hz
Shock, operating All catalogs except 1794-TBKD:
IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
30 g
Shock, nonoperating All catalogs except 1794-TBKD:
IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
50 g
Certifications
Certifications (when product is marked)(1) Description
UL 1794-TB2:
UL Listed Industrial Control Equipment. See UL File E65584.
c-UL-us 1794-TB3G, 1794-TB3GS, 1794-TB3GSK, 1794-TB3GK, 1794 -TB3, 1794-TB3K, 1794-TB3T, 1794-TB3TK, 1794-TB3S, 1794-TB3TS, 1794-TB3SK,
1794-TB3TSK, 1794-TBN, 1794 -TBNK, 1794-TB32, 1794-TB32S:
UL Listed Industrial Control Equipment, certified for US and Canada. See UL File E65584.
UL Listed for Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D Hazardous Locations, certified for U.S. and Canada. See UL File E194810.
1794 -TBKD, 1794-TBNF:
UL Listed Industrial Control Equipment, certified for US and Canada. See UL File E65584.
CSA 1794-TB2, 1794-TB3, 1794-TB3K, 1794-TB3T, 1794-TB3S, 1794-TB3TS, 1794-TB3TK, 1794-TB3SK, 1794-TB3TSK, 1794-TBN, 1794-TBNK,
1794-TB3G, 1794-TB3GK, 1794-TB3GS, 1794-TB3GSK:
CSA Certified Process Control Equipment. See CSA File LR54689C.

1794-TB3TSK, 1794-TBNF:
TÜV Certified for Functional Safety:
Capable of SIL 2
KC Korean Registration of Broadcasting and Communications Equipment, compliant with:
Article 58-2 of Radio Waves Act, Clause 3
(1) See the Product Certification link at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/products/certification/ for Declaration of Conformity, Certificates, and other certification details.
Technical Specifications
Catalog Termination
type
Connections Used in applications Current
capacity,
max
Wiring
category
Purpose
1794-TB37DS D-shell 37 pin; digital and analog Up to 31.2 V DC 10 A Module
dependent
A 37-pin D-shell termination for both digital and
analog modules.
1794-TB62DS 62 pin; digital A 62-pin D-shell termination for both digital and
analog modules.
General Specifications
Attribute Value
Terminal Screw Torque 0.6 Nm (5 lb-in.)

and requirements associated with any particular installation, Rockwell Automation, Inc. cannot assume responsibility or
liability for actual use based on the examples and diagrams.
No patent liability is assumed by Rockwell Automation, Inc. with respect to use of information, circuits, equipment, or
software described in this manual.
Reproduction of the contents of this manual, in whole or in part, without written permission of Rockwell Automation,
Inc., is prohibited.
Documentation Feedback
Your comments will help us serve your documentation needs better. If you have any suggestions on how to improve this
document, complete this form, publication RA-DU002, available at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/.
Rockwell Otomasyon Ticaret A.Ş., Kar Plaza İş Merkezi E Blok Kat:6 34752 İçerenköy, İstanbul, Tel: +90 (216) 5698400